4/0 <del>2</del> 11-19-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)									
	02285285								
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof								
Name of conveying party(ies):  Interest and the transmitted and the transmitted are set to be a s	Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Interhealth Nutraceuticals	Name: Dry Creek Nutrition, Inc.								
	Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  Yes X	No 600 Yosemite Boulevard								
3. Nature of Conveyance:	P.O. Box 3027								
X Assignment Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Modesto								
Other	State: California Zip: 95353								
Execution Date: November 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:								
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	entre de la constant								
If this document is being filed together with a new application,									
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/838,995 filed April 20, 2001	B. Patent No.(s):								
······································	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i								
	attached? Tyes x No								
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No								
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: Jeffrey S. Sharp MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00								
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29787/36538A	x Enclosed								
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)								
	8. Deposit account number:								
City: State: Zip:	13-2855								
Chicago IL 60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.									
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy								
is a true copy of the original document.	$H \circ O I$								
Jeffrey S. Sharp - 31,879	November 7, 2002								
Name of Person Signing	Signatur Date								

11/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000056 09838995

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No:

09/838,995

Filed:

NOV. -07' 02 (THU) 12:19

April 20, 2001

Application:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR REDUCING CHOLESTEROL LEVELS USING A

TEL:707 751 2802

PROANTHOCYANIDIN AND NIACIN-BOUND CHROMIUM COMPLEX

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, INTERHEALTH NUTRACEUTICALS, INC., ("Assignor") hereby assigns to DRY CREEK NUTRITION, INC. ("Assignce"), its successors, logal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the Application and improvements thereof disclosed in any subsequent patent applications, filed anywhere in the world, and in any and all patents that issue therefrom, including any reissues or extensions thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes recordation of this assignment and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and its counterparts worldwide to issue said patents in the name of Assignee, its successor, legal representative or assigns.

The Assignor represents and warrants that he is the owner of the interest herein assigned, has the right to make this assignment, and that there are no prior assignments, licenses, liens or other encumbrances in the rights ed. Other than out-of perket expenses incurred by Assignor for executing the foregoing obligations, Without additional consideration, Assignor bereby agrees to execute any and all documents regarding herein assigned.

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications assigned herein, any onth or affidavit related thereto, any application for the reissue or extension of any patent granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other documents in foreign countries regarding the same. In the event of any application or patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference or opposition, to cooperate to the best of its ability with Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing a preliminary statement, giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and in any and all other acts necessary to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, such that said patents will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted.

wit	NESS my hand this	4 +h d	lay of	Novem	mber,	2005	
State of County of	California Solano		Q	al_			
•		INT	ERHEA	LTH NUTR	ACEUTIC	ALS	
	144	Navana h		2002		,	

On this day of NOVEMIDET, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: 4/38/3003

RECORDED: 11/14/2002

